Page <1> V1.023/09/19
Power Resistor
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Features
•  50 watts at %25°C case temperature heat sink mounted
•  TO-220 style power package

Thermal grease should be applied properly.
RCWV(Rated continuous working voltage)= √(P×R) or Max. Operating voltage whichever is lower
Part Number Explanation
MCTR        50        F        D          E        0100      H
Series Type Power
50: 50 Watts
Resistance
Tolerance
D: ±0.5%
F: ±1%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
TCR (PPM/°C)
D: ±50
E: ±100
F: ±200
G: ±300
- : No Specified
Resistance
R100: 0.1Ω
0100: 10Ω
4700: 470Ω
1001: 1000Ω
1002: 10000Ω
Code
H: Hole
Packaging
Code
B: Bulk
D: Tube
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for
the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change